

January 28, 2025

To,
BSE Limited,
Listing Department,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
(Scrip Code : 500365)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject : Newspaper Advertisement

In accordance with the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find attached herewith a copy of the newspaper publications with respect to the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 published on January 28, 2025 in Financial Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati).

Please take the above information on the record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For Welspun Specialty Solutions Limited

Suhas Pawar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS- 36560

Encl.: as above

Welspun Specialty Solutions Limited

Welspun House, 5th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India.

T: +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 | F: +91 22 2490 8020

E-mail: companysecretary_wssl@welspun.com | Website: www.welspunspecialty.com

Registered Address & Works: Plot No. 1, GIDC Industrial Estate, Valia Road, Dist. Bharuch, Jhagadia, Gujarat - 393110. India

Corporate Identity Number: L27100GJ1980PLC020358

SJ CORPORATION LTD
 CIN: L5190GJ1981PLC03450
 Corporate Office: 201, 'Shyam Sagar', Flat No.198200,
 Pustaga Colony, Falnadiwadi School Lane, Manohar Road,
 Malad (East), Mumbai-400097.
 Tel/Fax No: 022-39632262, E-Mail: sjcorporation@yahoo.com

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 07th February, 2025 at 3.30 PM at the Corporate Office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and take on record the Unaudited (Provisional) financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024.

By Order of the Board
 For SJ Corporation Ltd
 DEEPAK UPADHYAY
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 Date: 25-01-2025
 Place: Mumbai
 DIN: 02270389

સુધારો
 મે. એસ.કે. ટેકસ્ટાઈલ, લોટ નં. ૧૦, તા. ૨૩.૦૧.૨૦૨૫ના રોજ પ્રકાશિત થયેલ સુરક્ષિત મિલકતોની હસ્તગતી નોટિસના સંદર્ભમાં કૃપા કરીને નોંધ લેશો કે, સિદ્ધાંતિદર્શક અરજી નં. ૩૫૮/૨૦૨૪ દ્વારા ફાઈલ કરવામાં આવી હતી, જે ટ્રેડાઈટી-૧, અમદાવાદ સમક્ષ પેનિંગ છે.

શ્રીમતી દેવ શરતી અને ધારા ધોરણો યથાવત છે.
 તા. ૨૮.૦૧.૨૦૨૫ અધિકૃત અધિકારી સહાયક અમદાવાદ પંચાલ નોંધાવેલ છે

NOTICE
SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Registered office: Sun Pharma Advanced Research Centre (SPARC), Tandajia, Vadodara 390012, Gujarat, INDIA

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificates for the undermentioned securities of the Company have been lost/misplaced and the holder of the said securities has applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate without further intimation.

Name of the holder	Folio No.	Kind of Securities and face value	No. of Securities	Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers
Anish Chatterjee	A01594	Equity shares of FV Rs.10/-	100	6876	11288401-11288500
Anish Chatterjee	A01594	Equity shares of FV Rs.10/-	100	80981	15705694-15705793
Anish Chatterjee	A01594	Equity shares of FV Rs.10/-	100	80982	15705794-15705893
Anish Chatterjee	A01594	Equity shares of FV Rs.1/-	3000	51764	1036639467-1036642466

Place: Vadodara, Date: 28/01/2025 Name of the Applicant : Anish Chatterjee

AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED
 CIN: L85190PB2010PLC040162
 Registered Office: D-118, Industrial Area, Phase-7, Mohali, Punjab -160059
 Email: ajooni118@gmail.com Website: www.ajoonibiotech.com Contact: +91-172-5020762

Corrigendum To Notice of 01st Extra Ordinary General Meeting which is Scheduled to be Held on 03.01.2025.

This Corrigendum is being issued in connection to the Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting dated January 03, 2025 which has been sent to all the shareholders on January 08, 2025. The following alterations/modifications in the Notice are hereby notified through this corrigendum to all the shareholders:

This is to notify you that the following typographical errors have been amended, clarified, and corrected in the Explanatory Statement for Item No.3. It is hereby clarified that this statement be read as under: Explanatory Statement of Item No.3. B. Objects of the Preferential Allotment:

Subject to applicable laws and regulations, our Company intends to use the Gross Proceeds to Preferential Issue (in whole or part) one or more, or any combination of the following:

(a) Working Capital requirements of Company, meeting various operational expenditure of the Company; (b) Capital expenditure requirements of Company, meeting various capital expenditure of the Company; (c) Financing / investing of business opportunities, strategic initiatives; (d) General corporate purpose; and (e) Issuing related expenses

The Proceeds are proposed to be deployed towards the purpose set out above and not proposed to be utilized towards any specific project. Accordingly, the requirement to disclose: (i) the break-up of cost of the project, (ii) means of financing such project, and (iii) proposed deployment status of the proceeds at each stage of the project, are not applicable.

The requirement stipulated by NSE Notice No. NSE/CML/2023/51 dated July 05, 2023 with respect to the additional disclosures for objects of the issue is not applicable as the issue size of the preferential issue is less than Rs. 100 Crore.

This corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the notice. The Corrigendum to the notice is also being placed on Company's website www.ajoonibiotech.com

All other contents of the notice remain unchanged.

Date: 27/01/2025
 Place: Punjab

For Ajooni Biotech Limited
 Sd/- Swati Vijan
 (Company Secretary)

ESAF
 REGD. OFFICE: ESAF Bhavan, Mamuthy, Thrissur - 680 651, Kerala.

GOLD AUCTION NOTICE

Notice is hereby given for the information of all concerned that Gold ornaments pledged with ESAF Small Finance Bank and not redeemed by borrowers, despite repeated reminders and notices, of our branches, are listed below. This will be auctioned as per the details given below:

DATE OF AUCTION: 20-02-2025 TIME: 2 PM TO 5 PM
AUCTION VENUE: THROUGH E-AUCTION
AUCTION ADDRESS: https://egold.auctiontiger.net
Contact Number: 9099013705/6351896640

To register as bidder for the e-Auction with terms and conditions, and full details of e-Auction please visit the above site.

BRANCHES & LOAN ACCOUNT NUMBERS

AHMEDABAD-MANINAGAR: 63240000490364, 554354, 75230002855235, 7524000064929, 2161092, 2270686, 2278892, **SURAT:** 63240000377107, **VADDARA-GOTRI ROAD:** 63240000364282, 75240002094287, 2306241, 2325914.

Customers who are interested to release the ornaments by paying the total due amount may do so, at the respective branches, on or two days before the date of the auction.

Bidders who wish to participate in the auction shall produce their KYC documents. GST No. is mandatory for registered firms/companies. Bidders shall deposit a sum of Rs.50,000 as EMD before participating in the auction.

Thrissur Sd/-
 Date: 28-01-2025 Authorized Signatory

RAILTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD
 A Navratna CPSE
 Registered & Corporate Office: Plate - A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower - 2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023.
 Phone: 011-22900600 Fax: 011-22900699 Website: www.railtel.in; e-mail: cs@railtelindia.com CIN: L64202DL2000G0107905

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	76,762	84,349	66,836	2,16,922	1,73,512	2,56,782
Other Income	1,467	1,902	645	5,314	3,525	5,435
Total Income	78,229	86,251	67,481	2,22,236	1,77,037	2,62,217
Net profit (before tax & exceptional items)	9,204	10,791	9,508	28,425	26,527	35,481
Net profit (before tax & after exceptional items)	8,968	9,413	8,424	25,059	22,616	32,809
Net profit after tax	6,505	7,264	6,214	18,636	16,868	24,621
Total comprehensive income	6,454	7,213	6,267	18,482	17,026	24,415
Equity share capital	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094
Other Equity	-	-	-	1,59,966	1,43,242	1,50,630
Earning per Equity Share: Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	2.03	2.26	1.94	5.81	5.26	7.67

Notes-

1. The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on Monday, 27th January, 2025 have, inter-alia, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2024.

2. The results, along with Limited Review Report thereon, have been posted on the Company's website at www.railtel.in and on the website of Stock Exchange(s) BSE (www.bseindia.com/corporates) & NSE (www.nseindia.com/corporates). Also, it can be accessed by scanning the QR Code given alongside.

For RailTel Corporation of India Limited
 Sd/-
V. Rama Manohara Rao
 Director/Finance
 DIN- 06689335

Place: New Delhi
 Date: January 27, 2025

WELSPUN SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Plot No. 1, GIDC Industrial Estate, Valia Road, Jhagadia, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat-393110
 Website : www.welspunspecialty.com Email ID : companysecretary_wssl@welspun.com
 CIN : L27100GJ1980PLC020358

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024
 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24
		Un-Audited			Un-Audited		Audited
1	Total Income from operations	19,957	17,298	18,194	54,057	56,176	71,817
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(360)	(635)	610	(738)	2,244	2,860
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(360)	(635)	610	(803)	2,244	6,247
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(360)	(635)	610	(803)	2,244	6,247
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(109)	(966)	293	(839)	2,232	6,371
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Rs.6/- per equity share)	31,805	31,805	31,805	31,805	31,805	31,805
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(22,497)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 6/- each) (Not Annualised)						
	Basic:	(0.07)	(0.12)	0.11	(0.15)	0.42	1.18
	Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.12)	0.11	(0.15)	0.42	1.18

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 27, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter & Nine months ended 31st Dec 2024 filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.welspunspecialty.com

For Welspun Specialty Solutions Limited
 Sd/-
Anuj Burakia
 CEO & Whole Time Director
 DIN: 02840211

Date : January 27, 2025
 Place : Mumbai

TATA
TATA STEEL LIMITED
 Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
 Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com
 CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended on 31st December 2024
 ₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.12.2024	Quarter ended on 30.09.2024	Quarter ended on 31.12.2023	Nine months ended on 31.12.2024	Nine months ended on 31.12.2023	Financial year ended on 31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	32,760.45	32,399.48	34,685.50	98,117.82	1,04,391.17	1,40,932.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	5,320.79	4,772.02	6,061.32	14,794.66	16,879.72	22,992.73
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,174.54	4,785.84	6,071.37	14,425.66	3,885.76	9,357.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,878.57	3,590.99	4,698.54	10,800.51	1,422.96	5,514.19
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,503.20	3,598.78	4,865.56	10,586.84	1,938.51	6,203.73
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,229.98	1,248.60	1,229.98	1,248.60
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						1,38,380.17
Securities premium reserve	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24
Net Worth	1,42,535.06	1,39,031.87	1,32,200.44	1,42,535.06	1,32,200.44	1,36,440.83
Paid-up Debt Capital	12,825.48	12,824.69	10,126.53	12,825.48	10,126.53	12,823.10
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.34	0.37	0.28	0.34	0.28	0.27
Earnings per equity share:						
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.11	2.88	3.76	8.65	1.14	4.42
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.11	2.88	3.76	8.65	1.14	4.42
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	5.93	3.51	4.49	3.95	2.03	2.56
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.81	17.41	9.40	10.36	9.36	10.33

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED
 CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151
 Regd. Office : "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 054 (Gujarat) India
 Ph.: +91 79-6155 6677 Fax : +91 79-6155 6678
 Email Id : info@ambujagroup.com, Website : www.ambujagroup.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024
 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	1139.87	1144.38	1340.40	3403.52	3687.64	5071.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.20	94.23	131.14	291.76	332.48	447.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.20	94.23	131.14	291.76	332.48	447.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.36	69.31	100.81	217.38	254.48	345.87
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	71.29	69.49	100.87	217.34	259.32	351.04
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	45.87	45.87	22.93	45.87	22.93	45.87
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic :	1.56	1.51	2.20	4.74	5.55	7.54
	(ii) Diluted :	1.56	1.51	2.20	4.74	5.55	7.54

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024
 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	1140.26	1144.53	1340.40	3404.05	3687.77	5071.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.70	94.45	130.96	292.51	332.49	447.59
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.70	94.45	130.96	292.51	332.49	447.59
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.86	69.53	100.66	218.13	254.52	345.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	71.79	69.71	100.72	218.09	259.36	351.09
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	45.87	45.87	22.93	45.87	22.93	45.87
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic :	1.57	1.52	2.19	4.76	5.55	7.54
	(ii) Diluted :	1.57	1.52	2.19	4.76	5.55	7.54

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.ambujagroup.com and the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED
 Sd/-
Manish Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN : 00028196)

Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : 25th January, 2025

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended on 31st December 2024
 ₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.12.2024	Quarter ended on 30.09.2024	Quarter ended on 31.12.2023	Nine months ended on 31.12.2024	Nine months ended on 31.12.2023	Financial year ended on 31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	53,648.30	53,904.71	55,311.88	1,62,324.40	1,70,483.47	2,29,170.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,798.22	2,146.24	2,262.04	6,679.21	4,263.70	6,667.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,672.03	2,164.33	1,927.91	6,213.18	(2,955.91)	(1,147.04)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	295.49	758.84	522.14	1,972.90	(5,464.17)	(4,909.61)
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(561.03)	1,491.24	1,563.60	2,024.71	(8,369.61)	(8,137.51)
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,228.82	1,247.44	1,228.82	1,247.44
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest						91,185.30
Net Worth	86,281.05	86,747.87	87,680.28	86,281.05	87,680.28	88,623.82
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.94	0.97	0.78	0.94	0.78	0.78
Earnings per equity share						
Basic earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	0.26	0.67	0.42	1.70	(4.13)	(3.62)
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	0.26	0.67	0.42	1.70	(4.13)	(3.62)
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75					